

### বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board Office of the Executive Engineer PC Pole Mfg. Plant, BPDB, Rampur, Halishahar, Chittagong-4224 Telephone-031-728091, E-mail: pcpctg53@bttb.net.bd

Date: 19-11-2014

Memo No. PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/294

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রুয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

## Invitation for a Tandor

Invitati	on for e-Tender
Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/264 Date: 12/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14548
Name of work	Yearly repair works of electrical panel board of boiler, 2 Nos. central air compressor & 5 Nos. curing chamber.
Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/279 Date: 16/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14677
Name of work	Yearly maintenance works of panel board of concrete pouring mixing discharge unit.
Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/278 Date: 16/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14586
Name of work	Yearly cleaning of masonry surface drain and remove the devrise.
Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/280 Date: 16/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14683
Name of work	Yearly repair & maintenance works of pan mixture drum and open close gate.
5. Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/283 Date: 17/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14771
Name of work	Yearly repair & maintenance works of boiler
Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/286 Date: 18/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14797
Name of work	Yearly repair & maintenance works of 11 KV Switching Station.
7. Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/287 Date: 18/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14814
Name of work	Yearly maintenance works of main water line.
8. Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/288 Date: 18/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14815
Name of work	Yearly maintenance works of over head water tank, structure and multi stage water pump at PC Pole Mfg. Plant, BPDB, Halishahar, Ctg.
Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/292 Date: 19/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14850
Name of work	Yearly mechanical repair works of heading, threading machine.
10. Invitation Reference No.	PC/Chatta/1-6/2014-15/293 Date: 19/11/2014
Tender ID (from e-GP Portal)	14930
Name of work	Arboriculture, tree plantation, gardening & related works.
procurement of (Described e-Tender Po	
The second control is a few decay to see a selection of the second control is a second control of the second c	· - T

There are ten online tenders where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP portal and no offline and hard copy will be accepted. To submit e-Tender please register on e-GP System (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) contact number (01762625528-31).

> Engr. SMA Azim ID No. 1-0955 **Executive Engineer** PC Pole Mfg. Plant BPDB, Halishahar, Chittagong

Biddyut/Jana-462(3)/20/11/14 GD-4401

> Bangladesh Infrastructure Finance Fund Limited (A Company under Ministry of Finance) 4, Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000 Website: www.biffl.org.bd

### **EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY**

Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) has established Bangladesh Infrastructure Finance Fund Limited (BIFFL) as a Public Limited Company under Ministry of Finance and registered under Company's Act, 1994 with main objective to provide predominantly long-term financing for PPP & Infrastructure Projects through Loans & Equity. BIFFL has also received license from Bangladesh Bank to operate as a Non-Bank Financial Institution under the Financial Institutions Act, 1993. BIFFL solicits applications from bright and dynamic individuals for the following positions:

Designation **General Manager** 

Gross Salary:

Age Limits: 45 Years

1 position

(Finance & Admin.) any well recognized University of Qualified City Total

Minimum CGPA of 3.0 with 1st Class/Division in at least two other public examinations: any well recognized University or Qualified CA/ ICMA.

■ Masters in Accounting/ Finance or MBA (Major in Accounting/ Finance) from

Expected Qualification & Experience

examinations and no third class in any public examinations; Tk. 1,50,000.00 only Minimum 15 (Fifteen) years experience in the relevant fields, especially in the

> areas of Accounts, Audit, Financial Management & Planning, Budgetary Control, Treasury Management, Banking Operations, Tax & VAT Management and General Administration & Procurement, with emphasis on the following areas: Capable of controlling the overall Accounts & Finance Department as well as Administration Department of the organization with good communication

> To finalize and submit the Accounts & Financial Statement (Monthly, Quarterly, Half yearly & Annually) and regular MIS within time frame/ dead line of the Management and also the External Regulators complying the

> required standards; and Liaison with the Bangladesh Bank & other Schedule Banks, NBFI, Local & International Donors and other Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous Agencies as

> per requirement of the organization. Must have aptitude to formulate organizational Policy, Strategies & Guidelines; ■ Must have aptitude to organize and coordinate the Administrative Works &

> Logistic and Office Maintenance Activities; ■ To carry out any other special duties & responsibilities as and when assigned by the Management from time to time; and

Must have strong Written and Oral communication skills and exposure in English.

■ Masters in Economics, Accounting/ Finance or MBA (Major in Accounting/ Assistant Manager

Financial Institutions:

Finance) from any internationally recognized University; (Credit Monitoring) ■ Minimum CGPA of 3.0 with 1st Class/Division in at least two other public

examinations and no third class in any public examinations; Tk. 70, 000. 00 only Minimum 7 (Seven) years of experience in the relevant fields, especially in the areas of Techno-economic Feasibility Study, Financial Analysis, Project Age Limits: 35 Years Appraisal, Monitoring & Evaluation, Documentation in the Banking or

> Strong Analytical skills with written and oral communication skills in English are essential; and

> ■ Candidates with experience in the infrastructure/ Investment in the private

sector projects would be preferred. ■ Masters in Accounts/ Finance or MBA (Major in Finance/ Accounts) from any

Should have strong written and oral communication skills in English.

well recognized University with CA (CC) from any A category CA firm;

**Senior Officer** (Internal Control & Compliance)

Gross Salary:

1 Position

■ Minimum CGPA of 3.0 with 1st Class/Division in at least two other public examinations and no third class in any public examinations; Gross Salary: Minimum 5 (five) years of job experience in the relevant fields, especially in the areas of Internal Audit & Compliance, Tax & VAT Management, Accounts & Tk. 50, 000. 00 only Cash Management, Financial Management, Strategic Planning, preferably in

Age Limits: 32 Years 1 Position

Officer (Credit)

Ref. No. BIFFL/Admin-4.31/2014-

Date: 24 November, 2014

Gross Salary: Tk. 33, 000.00 only Age Limits: 30 Years 1 Position

Masters in Economics, Accounting/ Finance or MBA (Major in Accounting/ Finance) from any internationally recognized University;

■ Minimum CGPA of 3.0 with 1st Class/Division in at least two other public examinations and no third class in any public examinations; ■ Minimum 3 (Three) years of experience in the relevant fields, especially in the areas of Feasibility Study, Financial Analysis, Project Appraisal, Monitoring &

the Banking or Financial Institutions or any reputed Group of Companies; and

Evaluation, Documentation; preferably in the Banking or Financial Institutions; Strong Analytical skills with written and oral communication skills in English are essential; and

■ Candidates with experience in the infrastructure/ Investment in the private sector projects would be preferred.

 Only shortlisted candidates will be called for Interview. ■ Applicants must have positive attitude with professionalism and be honest, sincere and hardworking,

dedicated with an attitude for taking challenge ■ All positions require strong computer skills including Word Processing, Spreadsheet Analysis etc.

with the ability to type both in Bangla & English and internet applications; ■ BIFFL offers attractive package of remuneration and benefits, which includes 2(two) Festival

Bonuses, CPF, Gratuity and other Fringe Benefits etc. as per Company Rules; ■ Conditions may be relaxed for exceptionally deserving candidates;

■ This recruitment announcement is also available at www.bdjobs.com. Detailed duties and

responsibilities for each position are also available at Company's web site, www.biffl.org.bd. ■ Candidates will have to submit Pay Order in favour of Bangladesh Infrastructure Finance Fund Limited

(BIFFL), amounting to Tk. 500/= for SL No. 01, Tk. 400/= for SI. Nos. 02 & 03, Tk. 300/= for SI. No. 04. ■ A detailed C.V with attested copies of all Academic & Experience Certificates, photocopy of National ID card or Birth Certificate, Nationality Certificate from Chairman, Union Parishad/ Municipality/ Pourashava etc. and 2(two) copies of recent colour passport size photographs with a cover letter

should be sent to the undersigned on or before 18 December, 2014. Applicants must mention the desired position on top of the envelope.

Mohammad M. Khan, ACS **Company Secretary** 

# Bangladesh Telecommunication

**Regulatory Commission** IEB Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

No. BTRC/SS/ISS(652)EOI/2014-578 Date: 23.11.2014 Subject: Request for Expression of Interest (REOI) for Selection of Service Provider to provide the Managed Service (BOO on Fully Rental basis) of Internet Safety Solution (ISS) in Bangladesh

Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC) is intended to bring the harmonization between Child Online Protection (COP), International Telecommunication Regulation (ITR) initiatives of ITU and the Internet Governance of Bangladesh and also decided to fight against the rapidly growing internet based crimes, like: anti-state, anti-social and anti-religious activities as well as against many other blackmailing/fraudulent activities etc.

Therefore, BTRC is going to allocate its own fund to purchase the Managed Service [Built, Own and Operate (BOO) on Fully rental basis] of Internet Safety Solution (ISS) in Bangladesh and intends to select the eligible international service provider(s) to issue a separate Request for Proposal (RFP) for the precise selection of the international service provider.

Therefore, interested applicants are requested to apply to express their interest to become the managed service provider (service and solution provider on BOO mode on fully rental basis) of the requested Internet Safety Solution (ISS) in Bangladesh.

The details of the eligibility and requirement for the intended applicants can be acquired from the given download-link below:

Download link:

http://www.btrc.gov.bd/notice-board/requestexpression-interest-reoi-internet-safety-solution-issbangladesh The eligible and intended applicants are requested to apply

as per the REOI available from the download-link above. After evaluation, only the eligible-applicants will be issued with the Request For Proposal (RFP) as per the Public Procurement Act, 2006 (PPA-2006) and the Public Procurement Rules, 2008 (PPR-2008) issued by the Government of Bangladesh.

Thanking You

Lt Col Mohammad Zulfikar psc Director

Systems & Services Division GD-4427

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Front Building, 6th Floor, Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215

Department of Agricultural Extension

Memo No-DAE/ASSSRBP/Jeep-94/2014/255 Date: 17/11/2014

### **Invitation of Tender**

Ministry/Division

Ministry of Agriculture.

2.	Department/agency	Department of Agricultural Extension.		
3.	Procuring entity name	Project Director, Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh, Front Building, 6th Floor, Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.		
4.	Tender packages name	Procurement of 4 Wheel Jeep.		
5.	Invitation for tender Ref. and date	Tender No. DAE/ASSSRBP/Jeep- 94/2014/255 Date: 17/11/2014		
6.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method. As per IDE Procurement Guidelines.		
7.	Source of funds	Government of Bangladesh.		
8.	Development partner	Islamic Development Bank.		
9.	Tender publication date	17/11/2014.		
10.	Tender last selling date	17/12/2014 up to 5.00pm.		
11.	Submission tender date and time	18/12/2014 at 1:00pm.		
12.	Tender opening date and time	18/12/2014 at 3:00pm.		
13.	Price of tender document	Tk. 1000.00 (one thousand taka).		
14.	Amount of tender security	Tk 3,00,000.00 (three lac taka) in the form of Bank Guarantee/Pay-Order.		
15.	Brief description of jeep	As indicated in the tender document.		
16.	Eligibility of tenderer	As indicated in the tender document.		
17.	Name and address of the office(s) selling tender documents	Dr. Mohammad Shafiqul Islam, Project Director, Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Front Building, 6th Floor, Room No-728, Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.		
40	Name and address of the	Dr. Mahammad Chaffeed Jalam Desirat		

Name and address of the Dr. Mohammad Shafigul Islam, Project office(s) receiving tender Director, Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region documents of Bangladesh Front Building, 6th Floor, Room No-728, Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. Office of the Project Director, Name and address of the Agricultural Support for Smallholders in office(s) opening tender South-Western Region of Bangladesh documents Front Building, 6th Floor, Room No-728, Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. 4 Wheel Jeep. Brief description of goods Name of official inviting Dr. Mohammad Shafiqul Islam. tender Address of official inviting Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh tender Front Building, 6th Floor, Room No-728, Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. Contact details of official Project Director, ASSSRBP, DAE, Dhaka. inviting tender Phone: +88-02-9132584, Fax: +88-02-

> Payment will be made upon receipt of fund from IDB. The authority will preserve the right to accept or reject any tender or Dr. Mohammad Shafiqul Islam

Email: pdasssrbp@gmail.com

As per IDB procurement rules.

9145870

Tender will be evaluated

tenders.

25.

GD-4345

Project Director Agricultural Support for Smallholders in South-Western Region of Bangladesh Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215

প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয়

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার সম্প্রসারিত তুলা চাষ প্রকল্প (ফেজ-১)

তুলা উন্নয়ন বোর্ড, খামারবাড়ি, ঢাকা-১২১৫

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

www.cdb.gov.bd

স্মারক নং-তুলা/ইসিসিপি (ফেজ-১)/ নিয়োগ/২০১৪/১১ তারিখঃ ২৪/১১/২০১৪খ্রিঃ

# নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

তুলা উন্নয়ন বোর্ডের অধীনস্থ "সম্প্রসারিত তুলা চাষ প্রকল্প (ফেজ-১)" শীর্ষক প্রকল্পের আওতায় নিমুবর্ণিত পদসমূহে শর্ত সাপেক্ষে সাকুল্য বেতনে অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে (প্রকল্পের মেয়াদকাল পর্যন্ত) পূরণ করার নিমিত্তে বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত স্থায়ী নাগরিকদের নিকট হতে দরখান্ত আহ্বান করা যাচেছ।

ক্ৰঃ নং	পদের নাম	পদ সংখ্যা	বেতন ক্ষেল (সাকুল্য)	যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা	বয়স
٧.	٦	9	8	· ·	৬
2	ষ্টোর কাম ফিল্ডম্যান	১৪ (চৌদ্দ) টি	9800-785&&\-	কৃষিতে ডিপ্লোমা	সর্বোচ্চ ৩০ বছর
98	অফিস সহকারী- কাম কম্পিউটার মুদ্রাক্ষরিক	২ (দুই) টি	8 ৭০০-৯ ৭৪৫/-	উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক সার্টিফিকেট/সমমান পরীক্ষায় কমপক্ষে দ্বিতীয় বিভাগে পাস। কম্পিউটারের ব্যবহারের ক্ষেত্রে সর্বনিম্ন গতি নিমুরূপঃ (ক) বাংলাঃ প্রতি মিনিটে ২০ শব্দ। (খ) ইংরেজীঃ প্রতি মিনিটে ২৮ শব্দ।	সর্বোচ্চ ৩০ বছর
9	হিসাব সহকারী	১ (এক) টি	8৭০০-৯৭৪৫/-	উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক সার্টিফিকেট/সমমান পরীক্ষায় সং কমপক্ষে দ্বিতীয় বিভাগে পাস। সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রার্থী অগ্রাধিকার পাবেন।	
8	ষ্টোর- কিপার	১ (এক) টি	8৭০০-৯৭৪৫/-	উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক সার্টিফিকেট/সমমান পরীক্ষায় কমপক্ষে দ্বিতীয় বিভাগে পাস। সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রার্থী অগ্রাধিকার পাবেন।	সর্বোচ্চ ৩০ বছর

নিয়োগের ক্ষেত্রে প্রকল্পে নিয়োগের প্রচলিত বিধিবিধান প্রতিপালিত হবে।

দরখান্তে প্রার্থীর নাম, পিতা/স্বামীর নাম, মাতার নাম, স্থায়ী ঠিকানা, পত্র যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা, শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা, জন্ম তারিখ, ধর্ম, জাতীয়তা, নাগরিকতু, অভিজ্ঞতা (যদি থাকে) এবং বয়স (৩১/১২/২০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখে) বছর, মাস ও দিনসহ উল্লেখ করতে

দরখান্ত প্রকল্প পরিচালক, সম্প্রসারিত তুলা চাষ প্রকল্প (ফেজ-১), তুলা উন্নয়ন বোর্ড, খামারবাড়ি, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা-১২১৫ বরাবরে রেজিষ্টার্ড ডাকযোগে প্রেরণ করতে হবে। সরাসরি কোন আবেদনপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবে না। দরখাস্ত আগামী ৩১/১২/২০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখে বিকাল ৫.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে পৌছাতে হবে (উক্ত তারিখ ও

প্রার্থীকে দরখান্ত প্রেরণের খামের ওপর প্রার্থীর "পদের নাম ও নিজ জেলা" স্পষ্টভাবে উল্লেখ করতে হবে।

প্রার্থীর বয়স ৩১/১২/২০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখে ১৮-৩০ বৎসরের মধ্যে হতে হবে। মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার পুত্র-কন্যা এবং পুত্র-

কন্যার পুত্র-কন্যার ক্ষেত্রে বয়সসীমা সর্বেচ্চি ৩২ বৎসর। দরখান্তের সাথে শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার সকল সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি, ইউনিয়ন পরিষদ চেয়ারম্যান/পৌরসভা/সিটি করপোরেশন কাউপিলরের নিকট হতে স্থায়ী নাগরিকত্ব সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি এবং প্রথম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তার নিকট হতে চারিত্রিক সনদপত্র ও সদ্য তোলা পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ৩ (তিন) কপি ছবি সত্যায়িত করে দাখিল করতে হবে। দাখিলকৃত সকল কাগজ প্রথম

শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা (নামসহ সীল দ্বারা) কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত হতে হবে। দরখান্তের সাথে বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক অথবা সোনালী ব্যাংকে ট্রেজারি চালানের মাধ্যমে বর্ণিত সকল পদের জন্য ১০০/- (একশত) টাকা তুলা উন্নয়ন বোর্ডের অধীনস্থ "সম্প্রসারিত তুলা চাষ প্রকল্প (ফেজ-১)" শীর্ষক প্রকল্পের নিয়োগ পরীক্ষার ফি বাবদ ১-৪৩৩৯-৫০১১-২০৩১ কোডে জমা দিয়ে চালানের মূলকপি দরখান্তের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।

মুক্তিযোদ্ধা বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয় কর্তৃক অনুমোদিত সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি অবশ্যই দরখান্তের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। আবেদনপত্র প্রেরণের খামের ওপর "মুক্তিযোদ্ধা কোটা" স্পষ্টাক্ষরে উল্লেখ করতে হবে। দরখান্তকারী মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার পুত্র-কন্যা হলে আবেদনকারী যে মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার পুত্র-কন্যা এবং পুত্র-30. কন্যা পাওয়া না গেলে পুত্র-কন্যার পুত্র-কন্যা এই মর্মে সংশ্লিষ্ট ইউনিয়ন পরিষদের চেয়ারম্যান/সিটি কর্পোরেশন এর ওয়ার্ড

মুক্তিযোদ্ধার পুত্র-কন্যা কিংবা পুত্র-কন্যার পুত্র-কন্যার ক্ষেত্রে, যেটি প্রযোজ্য তা আবেদনে উল্লেখ করতে হবে। সকল ক্ষেত্রে

কাউপিলর ও পৌরসভার মেয়র/কাউপিলর কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি দরখাস্তের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। কোটা সম্পর্কিত প্রচলিত সরকারি নীতিমালা যথাযথভাবে অনুসরণ করা হবে। এতিমখানার নিবাসী ও শারীরিক প্রতিবন্ধী কোটার প্রার্থীগণকে খামের উপর কোটার নাম স্পষ্টাক্ষরে উল্লেখ করতে হবে। এতিম ও শারীরিক প্রতিবন্ধীদের ক্ষেত্রে সমাজকল্যাণ অধিদপ্তরের নিবন্ধীকরণ সনদ-এর সত্যায়িত কপি দরখান্তের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।

দরখান্তের সাথে ৯"x8" সাইজের একটি খামে নিজের পত্র যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা সম্বলিত ৫/- (পাঁচ) টাকা মূল্যমানের ডাকটিকেটসহ প্রেরণ করতে হবে।

ক্রটিপূর্ণ ও অসম্পূর্ণ আবেদনপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীগণকে যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করতে হবে। \$8. পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণের জন্য কোন প্রকার টিএ/ডিএ প্রদান করা হবে না। 30.

উল্লিখিত পদের জন্য বয়স প্রমাণের ক্ষেত্রে কোন এফিডেভিট গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না 36.

দরখান্তের বাছাই ও প্রার্থী নিয়োগের ক্ষেত্রে বাছাই/নির্বাচন কমিটির সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত বলে গণ্য হবে। 19. সকল ক্ষেত্রে বেতন অর্থ বিভাগের সার্কুলার, ডিপিপি এবং সরকারি বিধি মোতাবেক সাকুল্য হারে প্রদান করা হবে।

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে এ নিয়োগ কার্যক্রম স্থগিত বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। নিয়োগ সংক্রান্ত বিষয়ে নিয়োগকারী কর্তৃপক্ষের সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত বলে গণ্য হবে।

জি এম ফরহাদ হোসেন

প্রকল্প পরিচালক ফোনঃ ১১১৯৮৩৫

জিডি-৪৪৩৫

# গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-৪ পাইকপাড়া, মিরপুর-১, ঢাকা

২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসরের ০১ জানুয়ারি ২০১৫ হতে ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৫খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত (৩য় কোয়ার্টার) র্যাব-৪ এর সদস্যদের নিমুবর্ণিত কাজের জন্য "The Public Procurement Regulation-2006 এবং 2008" মোতাবেক ঠিকাদার নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে প্রতিযোগিতামূলক দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। এতদসংক্রান্তে প্রয়োজনীয় তথ্যসমূহ নিম্নে প্রদত্ত হলোঃ ১। মূলণালয়/বিভাগ खताँ प्राचनाला /ता॰लाट्यं अलिका ।

<b>3</b> 1	মন্ত্রপালর/।বভাগ	বর্দ্ধে মন্ত্রণালয়/বাংলাদেশ সুলেশ।			
২।	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।			
७।	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী দপ্তরের নাম	অধিনায়ক, র্যাব-৪, পাইকপাড়া, মিরপুর-১, ঢাকা।			
8	কাজের নাম ও সময়সীমা	ভোজ্য তৈল (সয়াবিন) সরবরাহ, ০১ জানুয়ারি ২০১৫ হতে ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৫খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত (৩য় কোয়ার্টার)।			
¢۱	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি স্মারক নং ও তারিখ	স্মারক নং-৪৯০০/১/পিএলএ/২১৭৮ তারিখঃ ১৯ নভেম্বর ২০১৪।			
ঙা	দরপত্রের পদ্ধতি	উনুক্ত দরপত্র।			
۹۱	অর্থের উৎস	পিএলএ খাতে বরাদ্দকৃত অর্থ হতে।			
ъ١	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ	২৫ নভেম্বর ২০১৪।			
۱६	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	১১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ ১৭০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।			
201	দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	১৪ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ ১২.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে অধিনায়কের কার্যালয়, র্যাব-৪, পাইকপাড়া, মিরপুর-১, ঢাকায় রক্ষিত সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্রের বাব্দে।			
22	দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার সময় ও তারিখ	১৪ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা। দরপত্রদাতা অথবা তার প্রতিনিধির সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হবে।			
অফিসে	র নাম ও ঠিকানা				
<b>)</b> २।	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY AND THE PARTY	। অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাব-৪, পাইকপাড়া, মিরপুর-১, ঢাকা। । অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাব-২, শেরে বাংলা নগর, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা।			

				ment and a second	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
	দরপত্র খোলার হ	शंन	১। অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাব-৪, পাইকপাড়া, মিরপুর-১, ঢাকা।			
<b>१०</b> ।	প্রাক দরপত্র সভা		১১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২০০ ঘটিকা।			
184	টিইসির সভা		১৮ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২০০ ঘটিকা।			
261	দরপত্রের সিডি প্রাক যোগ্যতা এ	10 MARKE	১। হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেঙ্গ ২। আয়কর সনদপত্র ৩। ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদ ৪। ব্যাংক সলভেঙ্গী সনদ ৫। অন্যান্য যোগ্যতা বা টেভার ডকুমেন্ট/সিডিউলে উল্লেখ আছে।			
মালামা	লের বিবরণ	72				
ক্ৰঃ নং	কাজের নাম	পরিমাণ/ সংখ্যা	দরপত্র তফসিল এর মূল্য∕টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)	দরপত্র জামানত (ফেরতযোগ্য)	কাজের সময়সীমা	
coxac conf	80,4507304500 #DHG28904	100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000		NEW AMOUNTAIN	# 5350 h 3 V 450 630 630 5 V 10 6 7 14 C PC V C P 10 640 64 53 6 A 7 6 6 1 2 5 T	

৩। অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাব-৩, টিকাটুলি, ঢাকা।

১। অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাব-৪, পাইকপাড়া, মিরপুর-১, ঢাকা।

200	200	0.4	SOUTH THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	198	P. Control of the Con	
১৬।	ভোজ্য তৈল (সয়াবিন) সরবরাহ	চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	900/-	90,000/-	০১লা জানুয়ারি ২০১৫ হতে ৩১শে মার্চ ২০১৫ পর্যন্ত	
দরপত্র	সম্পাদনকারী বিবরণ	H		78. 0	*	
196	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম			মোঃ শাহাবুদ্দিন খান, বিপিএম।		
25 I	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী			অতিরিক্ত ডিআইজি।		
۱ هد	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা			অধিনায়ক র্যাব-৪, পাইকপাড়া, মিরপুর-১।		
२०।	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার যোগাযোগের মাধ্যম			৯০২৯৫৩৫		
२५ ।	বিশেষ শর্তাবলী					

ক। নির্দিষ্ট সময়ের পর আর কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবেনা খ। কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

জিডি-৪৪২০

দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী/অফিস

গ। দরপত্রে উল্লিখিত যে কোন আইটেমের পরিমাণ বৃদ্ধি অথবা কমানোর বিষয়ে কর্তৃপক্ষের ক্ষমতা রয়েছে।

ঘ। দরপত্রে সকল শর্তাবলী পিপিআর/২০০৬ ও পিপিআর/২০০৮ মোতাবেক কার্যকর হবে।

অতিরিক্ত ডিআইজি

মোঃ শাহাবুদ্দিন খান, বিপিএম

অধিনায়ক র্যাব-৪

২। অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাব-২, শেরে বাংলা নগর, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা